

		Doc. Ref	QMP 3.6.16
		Issue No.	01
		Issue Date	05.09.2023
		Authorised by	
Title	Frozen Salmon Heads	Page 1 of 4	

Product	Frozen Salmon Heads
Species	<i>Salmo Salar</i>
Format	Bulk packed in 10kg – 1.25mt per pallet
Ingredients	Salmon– 100%, no additives or processing aides.
Pack Weight	Min net weight 10kg
Packaging Type	10k bulk box with 12.5mu food safe liner, case sealed using white strapping
Pallet configuration	10 cases per layer / 125 cases per pallet

Microbiological Specification (as cfu/g if not expressed otherwise)		Target	Maximum
	ACC	<1x10 ⁶	<10 ⁷
	Coliforms	<1x10 ³	<10 ⁴
	E.coli	<10	<100
	Salmonella	Abs in 25g	n/a
Chemical Specification	TVN	<35mg/g	
	Water by analysis	80%	
Defect Specification	Underweight heads, Odour present, discoloured gills / meat.		

Image 1/2: Fresh Salmon heads – Raw material



		Doc. Ref	QMP 3.6.16
		Issue No.	01
		Issue Date	05.09.2023
		Authorised by	
Title	Frozen Salmon Heads	Page 2 of 4	

Image 3/4: Frozen Salmon Heads



		Doc. Ref	QMP 3.6.16
		Issue No.	01
		Issue Date	05.09.2023
		Authorised by	
Title	Frozen Salmon Heads	Page 3 of 4	

Label information:

FROZEN SALMON HEADS 400G+

Species: Salmo Salar
Product of aquaculture
Famed in Scotland / Norway
Production date: DD/MM/YYYY
Best before end: DD/MM+24 Months
Net weight: 10kg
Allergen Advice: Contains **FISH**
For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**
Keep frozen at -18C or below, do not refreeze once thawed.



Allergen information

Cereals containing gluten (namely wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains); Crustaceans; fish, eggs, peanuts, soybeans, milk, nuts (namely almonds, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan nut, Brazil nut, pistachio nut, macadamia and Queensland nut); celery, mustard, sesame seeds, sulphur dioxide and sulphites at levels above 10mg/kg or 10 mg/litre expressed as SO ₂	Contains FISH
--	----------------------

Declaration

This product complies with all relevant legislation such as:

Regulation (EC) No 852 / 2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 29th April 2004 on the hygiene of foodstuffs.

(EC) No 853/2004 laying down specific hygiene rules for food of animal origin

Food Safety Act 1990

EU Food Information for Consumer Regulation 1169/2011

The Plastic Materials and Articles in Contact with Foods Regulations 2000

Regs 10/2011 the Food Contact Plastics Regulations

Weights and Measures Act 1985

The Pesticide (Maximum Residue Levels in Food) Regulations 1988,

The Consumer Protection Act 1987

Regulation on Microbiological Criteria for Foodstuffs (EC) 2073/2005,

EU Regulation 2003/89 Ingredients present in foodstuffs,

EU Regulation 178/2002 Traceability,

EU Directive 2000/13/EC Food Labelling.

The product at time of supply shall be of merchantable quality, fit for the purpose of which it is offered for sale and be of the nature, quality and substance demanded and described in the order.

If a copy of this specification is not signed within 28 days it will be taken as agreement of the contents therein.

		Doc. Ref	QMP 3.6.16
		Issue No.	01
		Issue Date	05.09.2023
		Authorised by	
Title	Frozen Salmon Heads	Page 4 of 4	